Others   -   9.07   9.07

Total   63.51   109.69   173.20

Goodwill   1,525.25

Total purchase price   1,698.45

Net assets acquired include ` 2.09 million of cash and cash equivalents and trade receivables valued at ` 113.87 million. Trade receivables are expected

to be collected in full.

Goodwill of ` 1,525.25 million comprises value of acquired workforce and expected synergies arising from the acquisition. The goodwill is tax-

deductible.

Had the above acquisition occurred on 1 April 2018, management estimates that the consolidated revenue would have been higher by approximately

` 435.00 million and no material impact on the profits for the year ended 31 March 2019. The pro-forma amounts are not necessarily indicative of the

results that would have occurred if the acquisition had occurred on date indicated or that may result in the future.
6. OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS

Software Customer contracts

Non compete

agreement

Business alliance

partnership Others Total

Cost

At 1 April 2017   1,470.68   469.91   125.20   -   149.05   2,214.84

Additions   48.36   -   -   -   -   48.36

Disposals   (8.04)   -   -   -   -   (8.04)

Translation exchange differences   -   (0.43)   (0.12)   -   (0.14)   (0.69)

At 31 March 2018   1,511.00   469.48   125.08   -   148.91   2,254.47

Additions   74.10   36.15   10.95   53.52   9.07   183.79

Disposals   (13.08)   -   -   -   -   (13.08)

Translation exchange differences   75.78   29.84   7.94   (0.48)   9.49   122.57

At 31 March 2019   1,647.80   535.47   143.97   53.04   167.47   2,547.75

Depreciation

At 1 April 2017   317.38   469.91   85.85   -   149.05   1,022.19

Charge for the year   247.54   -   38.98   -   -   286.52

Disposals   (6.59)   -   -   -   -   (6.59)

Translation exchange differences   1.79   (0.43)   0.25   -   (0.14)   1.47

At 31 March 2018   560.12   469.48   125.08   -   148.91   1,303.59

Charge for the year   259.63   3.00   1.14   7.39   6.27   277.43

Disposals   (13.08)   -   -   -   -   (13.08)

Translation exchange differences   21.28   30.14   8.03   (0.03)   9.55   68.97

At 31 March 2019   827.95   502.62   134.25   7.36   164.73   1,636.91

Net block

At 31 March 2018   950.88   -   -   -   -   950.88

At 31 March 2019   819.85   32.85   9.72   45.68   2.74   910.84

Mphasis Limited

Consolidated Financial Statements

22

 Units NAV (`) ` million Units NAV (`) ` million

7. NON-CURRENT INVESTMENTS

Investments carried at amortized cost

Quoted bonds

7.19% India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited   599,500   1,000   599.50   929,500   1,000   929.50

7.11% Power Finance Corporation Ltd.   -   -   -   25,670   1,000   25.67

7.21% Power Finance Corporation Ltd.   -   -   -   100   1,000,000   100.00